49
                  ACCESSORIES FOR TRAPEZOIDAL SCREWS
Photos, diagrams and technical data are the exclusive property of Bimeccanica srl, All rights reserved.
*  To use the GBA 10  kit ring on the shank side FC series threaded bar TR10 a stop needs to be created by inserting CCA TR10 nut at the end of the thread and pinning or blocking it.
The following  components of the “Kits” shown above are also available singularly  on request : KM  ring in steel (certificated) - KM in stainless steel - MB locking washer zinc coated - MB locking washer stainless steel
-  RDA  washer stainless steel.
KIT WITH STEEL LOCKING RING “GBA” per barre for TR10/80 bars.
KIT WITH STAINLESS STEEL LOCKING RING “GBI” for TR10/80 bars.

TR16 TR20-22
TR18-20 TR24-25
TR22-24-25 TR26-28-30
TR26-28-30 TR32-35-36
TR32-35-36 TR40
TR40 TR45-46
TR45-46 TR50-55
TR50 TR60
TR55 TR65
TR60 TR70
TR65 TR80
GBA KIT CODE
R80 steel
Usable ring
art.GBA Kit  (steel)
A02AK10 GBA/kit 10
A02AK12 GBA/kit 12
A02AK15 GBA/kit 15
A02AK17 GBA/kit 17
A02AK20 GBA/kit 20
A02AK25 GBA/kit 25
A02AK30 GBA/kit 30
A02AK35 GBA/kit 35
A02AK40 GBA/kit 40
A02AK45 GBA/kit 45
A02AK50 GBA/kit 50
A02AK55 GBA/kit 55
A02AK60 GBA/kit 60
 CODIFICATION AND SIZING
     Use of GBA/kit and GBI/kit in reference to the type of threaded bar                                              Technical date and dimensions of GBA/GBI ring kits
M D L
H

M20x1 45 16 7 3 26 45/50 M5x10 0,180
M25x1,5 50 16 8,5 3 27,5 45/50 M5x10 0,222
M30x1,5 55 16 8,5 4 28,5 52/55 M5x10 0,250
M35x1,5 60 16 9,5 4 29,5 58/62 M5x10 0,310
M40x1,5 70 18 10,5 4 32,5 68/75 M5x12 0,470
M45x1,5 80 20 11,5 4 35,5 80/90 M6x12 0,675
M50x1,5 80 23 12,5 5 40,5 80/90 M6x14 0,730
M55x2 90 25 12,5 5 42,5 80/90 M6x16 0,985
M60x2 100 28 12,5 5 45,5 95/100 M6x20 1,335
GBI KIT CODE
Stainless steel
AISI 303
Usable ring
art.GBI kit
 (stainless steel)
A02IK10 GBI/kit 10
A02IK12 GBI/kit 12
A02IK15 GBI/kit 15
A02IK17 GBI/kit 17
A02IK20 GBI/kit 20
A02IK25 GBI/kit 25
A02IK30 GBI/kit 30
A02IK35 GBI/kit 35
A02IK40 GBI/kit 40
A02IK45 GBI/kit 45
A02IK50 GBI/kit 50
A02IK55 GBI/kit 55
A02IK60 GBI/kit 60
GBA
Ring
R80 steel
Static load